UNITED NATIONS







Distr. GENERAL

E/CN.4/813/Corr.1 30 January 1961

ENGLISH CNLY

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS Seventeenth session Item 4 of the provisional agenda

STUDY OF THE RIGHT OF EVERYONE TO BE FREE FROM ARBITRARY ARREST, DETENTION AND EXILE

- 1. Paragraph 29: (a) In the second sentence insert "and" before "independence of the judiciary", place a full stop after "judiciary" and delete "and emergency and exceptional measures"; (b) add a new sentence after the fourth sentence as follows: "Part IV deals with arrest and detention in emergency or exceptional situations."; (c) the opening words of the fifth sentence should be "Part V" instead of "Fart IV".
- 2. Paragraph 55, footnote 1: Replace "by way as examples" by "by way of examples".
- 3. Paragraph 60: Replace "in article 10 that 'every is entitled'" by "in article 10 that 'everyone is entitled'".
- 4. Paragraph 241, last sentence: Insert "person" before "in continued custody".
- 5. Paragraph 264, fifth sentence: Replace "police of prison" by "police or prison".
- 6. Paragraph 319, last sentence: Insert "are" after "Some of these provisions".
- 7. Paragraph 383: Replace "property" by "propriety".
- 8. Paragraph 436, first sentence: Replace "criminal" by "cruel".
- 9. Paragraph 441, third sentence: Replace "to" by "of" before "various specialists".
- 10. Paragraph 485: Insert a comma after "the extent to which".
- 11. Paragraph 616, second sentence: Replace "trival" by "trivial".
- 12. Paragraph 659, last sentence: Replace "vatious" by "various".

E/CN.4/813/Corr.1 English Page 2

- 13. Paragraph 684, third sentence: Replace "must pay the costs of the case" by "must pay his costs of the case".
- 14. Paragraph 706, footnote 1: Omit the numbers in parentheses following the names of the countries.
- 15. Paragraph 760, second sentence: Replace "power to arrest and detail" by "power to arrest and detain".
